
Section E

Section F

Section A

Section C

Section D

Section B

tr o',,

/ ,,rl'M

'  z t J

5,r+ . ' , . .
" t 'f2--: ^ ,,.'{u.:ri9#"._

..t \

. - '

32



Section A - Frame Assembly

2. Wrench f/16" Fotged Stee - 2 (2000 only)
13 Screw 5/16" x 1/4" - seI - 1
23 Key 5/32 Allen - 1
24 Ptn - Motor Release - 2
3 6  K e y - 1 / 4  - A e n - l

53 Shaft - Fu crum - 2
l3 Cavet - Clcan Out - 1

55 Bearng - Bal l  6202 2R51 - 3
61 Wa5hcr Shakeproof - 2
& Nut - 3/8 - 24 Hex Jam 1
1A4 Screw - 1/4" - 20 x 5/8" Soc Cap 4
1A7 Ni1/2 - 20 \3/16' Hex Jain Special - 2
108 Fan - Vacuum - 1
109 Key - 1/8 x 1/2 woadtufl  -  2
1 1 0  S e a l  -  D u s t  1 9  x  3 5  x 7  -  1
111 Collar - Fan - 1
112 Housing - Fan '  1
T 12C Housing - Fan Comp ete
111 Spring - ldler Arm '1

51. Block Assembly - 1
127. Nut 6 - 32 Lock - 2
201 Hourng - Drum 2000 - T
202 Handle - Lit trnt - 1
2 0 3  H n t e - T o r p e d o - 2
2A4 Covcr Drum Front - 1
2A5 Nut T0- 32 Hex Locking 8
2A6 Cover - Drum Side - T
247 Latch - 1
2 A 8  P i n  - S p t i r g l / 4  r 1 '  ?

28  Eea r i ng  -  D rum 6205 '2RSH '  3
209  D run r  -  2000  P lus -1
21A Ighteners - Sandpaper'  2
2 1 1  N u t ' R H  2 4  1 5 - 1
212 Sha11 - Drum - 1
213. Pul ley '  Drurn 1
215 Kcy Drum Pu ey 6x6x20mm - 1
216  Key  '  D rum 6  x  6  x  15mm -  1

E lbow  -  Swrve l  - 1

P i p e - D u s t - 1
B r a c k e t - D u s t - 1

76 Screw 3/8 - 16 x 1/2 - set - 2
83  Sc rew  5 /16  -  18  x  3 /4  -  se t ' 2
96 P1n - Cotter 3/32" x 3/4 '1

1 0 1  P n - 1
105  ' c (ew  -  5 /16 "  ' 18  x  3 /8 "  Th lmb  -  2
214  F rame  -  1
261 Pan - Dust - 1

s e c t i o n B - F a n A s s e m b l v

117. Wafier - Flat #10 1
121. ktew 118 32\1/2" FH Machined - 3
'138. Washer - #'1'120 Shakeproof - 1
141 Shaft - Fan - T
142 Arrn '  ldlcr 1
143  space r  -  l d l e r '  1
144 Pulley - ldler - 1
145 Shaft - ldler Pul ley - 1
149 Cover - Retaining 1
152 Pul ey - Fan '  '1

162  Rng  -  Re ta in i ng -  2
174  Sc rew  -  10 '32  x  3 /8  RH -1

Section C - Housing - Drum
253 Washef - Lock ' 2
256 Bumpcr - Drurn Front Cover '1

258 'crcw - 6 - 32 r< 5/8 RH. - 2
259 Scrcw 5 l2 - 1" R.H. - 2
260 .  Sc rew '10  32  -  3 /4  FH  -  8
)62  Nu t  '  5 /16 '  7 /8  Hex  2
)6a Screw 1/4 - 20 x 3/4 Flat Soc Cap 2
269 Bunrper Screw 10 - 32 x 1 Steel Pan Phil l ips - 3
270 Bras! Rivet 5E8 4 3
290 Hous nB - Drum Omega - 1

Section D - Drum Assembly

217 Spaccr Bearin8 Shod - 1
2 1 8  N u t ' L l 1  2 4 m n r - 1 5 - 1
219 Housing Drum Cy nder - 1
222 Ring - Retalner - '1

244 Spacer - Drunl LomB 1
2 5 7  s e a l - D u s t 3 5 x 5 2 \ 7  - 1

289 Drum - Omega - 1

Sest ion E-  Dust  Pipe and Elbow Assembly

71
72
75

l9
103
104

Seal - Elbow '  2
S c r e l v  -  3 / 8  - 1 6 x 1 - 1 / 4  s o c  C a p - 1
Screw- T/4" - 20 x 5/8 soc Cap 4

Section F - Drive Belt and Cover

a6 S.tew 1/4 - 24 x 3/4 Flat Soc Cap - 1
126 Suew 8-32 x 1/2 Pan- 2
146. Shaft - Cuard Holder - 1
148 Clip - Cuard Holder - 1
15O. Belt -  Fan 1

15' l  Belt '  Drum - 1
1 5 4  P i t l - 3 / 1 6 \ 1 1 / 2  2
254 Ct-)atd - Be t 2000 T
288 Cuard - 8et Omcga T

33



t.- - )!

'ar"-

. ' t . ,

{r:f

Section C

Sect ion H

"'&.'

/, -i
Y / J / /
\_!9/

g, ''

<aZ.
s- ,-'

Yt)

2

3z+

Section I



Section G - Control Lever and Spring Adjustments

O1 Nut 3/8" 24 Hex lam '1

68. Rod - Cable Suppod - 1
69 Bracket - Cable Support Assembly - 1
82 Washer Shakeproof '  1
86  sc rcw  #10  -  24  x  1 /2 '  soc .  Cap .  H  D .  -  5
81. Plate - Pressure Control Ratchet - 1
88 Chassis - Upper Truck - 1
89 .  S . r cw  -  1 /4 "  - 20x3 /4  5oc .Cap . -4
92 Handle Control ' '1

93 Handle Feathering - 1
95 Stud 'Control Handle - 1
96 Pin '  Cotter 3/32" x 3/4 - ' l

97 Pin Clevis '  1
98 Yoke - Control Handle Rod - 1
99  Nu t  -  3 /8 "  -  16  x5 /16 "  Hex  -  1
100 Rod - Control Handlc - 1

56 Wheel - Front - 2
61 Washer - Shakeprooi 2
62  Nu t  '  1 /2 "  -  20  Hex  l am '  2
90 Bear ng - Needle - M-12121 - 2
91 Chassis - Lower Truck - 1

61 Washer - Shakeproof - 1
52  Nu t  1 /2  -  2A  P ,ex  )am-1
65 Shaft - Caster Wheel 1
67 S eeve - Carter wheel - 1
85. Washer'  7/8 Shakeproot - '1

121 Screw - +8 - 32 x 1/2 FH Machined , 3
122 Cover Caster Yoke - 1
124. Collar - Shod - '1

125  Co l l a r  -  Long  -  1

115 Tubc Handle '  l
116 .  sc rew  -  3 /8  -  16x2 -1 /2  soc  Cap  3
117 .  Washe r  -  F l a t  ! 10  -  1
118  Sc tew  5 /16 "  -  18  x  1 -1 /4 "  Soc  Cap  -  2
119 Lever'  Pressure Control -  1
120 Bracket - Pressur€ Lever - 1
123 Plate Spring Adjustcr - 1
132  Nu t  -  5 /16  -  18  Hex  -  1
133  S tud  -  3 /8 "  Shou lde r  Soc  Cap  -  1
134 sprin8 Prcssure Control -  1
136 Eracket - Handle - 1
131 Handle - Crip
138 Washer - Shakeproot 11120 - '12

139 spring - Euff ing - 1
268 Sctew - 1/4" - 20 x Z/4 '  1

Section H - Wheel Carriage Assembly

162 Ring Rctain ng ' .1

264 Beanng - 6003 2R5 -,1

265 Shaft - Front Whee - 2
266 Spaccr - Whee Long - 2
267 Spacer - Whee Short- 2

Section | - Rear Wheel Assembly

129. Yokc T
'129C Yoke Assemb y
130 Spacer '  Caster Col ar - 2
131 Wheel - Caster - T
1 3 2  N u t ' 5 / 1 6 "  ' 1 8  H e x  -  1
162 Ring - Retarning - 2
238  Eea r i ng  6202  2RS '4
255 Shait -  S\aivel 1

35



SANDINC BELT GUIDE MECHANISM
sEcTtoN i

254

@- 241

228

t28
52

f) A,
i , K / )

t 2 8

5-l Eeannit -  Bal 624r, IRC/C] l
l1,a Screr,, '  10 14 x t i '2" So( Cap ,2
118  R in !  -  Ra ta  n  n r  l 5mn l  ,  3
224 Era.krt -  Tcnlon Spnnil  i
)25 Spnn! lengon - l
226 Seal Dust TCt"401 I I  V/"1 l
)) l  Sushrni S .rav. 1
))g Ann Icnsron Support - 1
228C Afirr Asserr]b,v Co{|ple1e \ ln( l  ))6. )27 lJ8 219 2.1t)
229 P dte - Support Mechanrsnr T
229C L.n,/er Support Mechan sm Conrpict.

( l nc l  86  T28 ,  221 ,  ) ) 5 , rBC  ) )9  )3 t  231 ,
2f2 231 )35 236.)3t.2JO 261 268)

130 Scr.$. '  5/ l6 x l /8 Shou dt,r ,  2
231 Lever - Rf case l
) 12 Scrcr," - Scc 1/4 x T /,1 l
)31 Knob Lever '1

) 3 5  B e a r n g  N e e d l c  s C E  j O l ! - i
)36 RrnL Reta I ng 5,,8 - l
2)7 Sha{t Rollcr Re ease Cu de l

218 8..1rrne 6202 ,RS 1
219 Bushrnl 5lceve l
1.10 HoLr5 ng Adlult in:t  Cy n(jcr .  l l t rc ))6 ))f)
) 4 1  \ u l  . | . l  - . ) 8 d . .  t d t t - t
)1) Washef Lo.k j  /4 2
)13 Brack.t Tensron Rollcr - j
,r .13C Brrckct - Upper Ro er Comp ct.

(  nc l  52 ,  128 ,  21 tC  )4Aa  ,  251  .  ) r )
)1t Shait -  T.,fs on Ro er - 1
)46  Sc rc \ , / ,  l / : l  - 28  x  1  3 /4  So r  Cap  2
t 4  f a l a t  e n s  o n  -  l
2'174 Rolier T.n5ron Cornptete 0ncl 5, 128 )15, )46 24t-
)18  Ro le r  Sandpape r  Cu  de  ,  2
1.18( Gu dc Rol/cl  -  S,rndpapcr ,  Cornpletc (tn. j  )AB )49 )5t)
249  Eca  nS  60 /  2R !1  , 1
2tA 5haft -  sandpapcr 6urdc Ro .f  -  i
251 Warher Lock 7
252 Nut 6mm H.x laDt - 2
)(;a s.te a/11 2.1 x 2 50. Cap , l
268 5r rer.r '  T,, .1" - 24 x3/1 Flat soc Cap .1

0 4 P
08 F,
a 9 c
10 s,
1 t  B
1 2 H
12C ^'
1 6  l r
1 9 8
2 8 8
29 5,
3 0  c
3 2 C
3 5  R
3 7 S
40 5,
4 1  n

0

.--,*{s.. -

J O



MOTOR ASSEMBLY
SECTION K

40 164 B 163 '( tys
l , / 4

fu,'g'
\xr \1"

fl )67_\ ,/

69I 9 -

----.-;x

&

35

at -41

q9 ,/

r o

32

_n
4

37
I

A4 Plug - Ma e - 3oAnrp - 1
08 Fan - Cool ng - 1
09 Cover - Capacitor Assembly -T

10 Screw - Motor Adjust - 1
I T Bearing - 6206 2RS1/C3 - 1
12 Housing Motor Assembly l
12C Motor Assembly Complete
16 Insulator
19 Eracket - Capacitor - 1
:8 Bearing - 6205 - 2RSH - ' l

29 Switch - Sinpac' 1
30 Capacrtor - Starttng - 1
l2 Capacrtor - Running' ' l

1 5  R o t o r - A s s e m b y - 1
37 Shield - Fan 1
,10 5crew -

{1  i nsu la to r

4l Plate - Motor Release Prn Curde - 2
59 Cover - Bolt -  1
6 )  K .ey  -  1 /4  \  1 -1 /2 "  -  1
74 Bel - End Front - 1
718 Bcl l  -  End Back - 1
76 screw - set 3/8 - 16 x 1/2 1
77 Puley '  Motor - 1
85 Screw - lr l0 '  2
163 Swrtch On/Off - 1
1U Box - Switch Top - 1
1648 8ox '  Switch Eottom 1
165 Screw 8/32 x 1" FH Machined - 4
166 Cord - Prg Tai 1
167 Retarncr - Cord - 1
168 Washer Sprng - 1
169. Nut '  Flange - 1/4" 20 - 3
1 7 4  B o l t - M o t o r ' 4

37



ELECTRICAL
SECTION L

GALAXY MOTOR - 7 1/2 HP 6O Hz
WIRING DIAGRAM, l /05

0 l ! (  oNNE(  I  fov r fR SLr f f  Y
EI IORL SLRV CINC

MODEL NO. 5506-200

5W TCH

,03 t .10  vo l t !
]OA PR' I t 'T t I ]  '  R '  LJ  T

C R O L ] N D E O

rLr:llNtcAL 1 800 26_1 6667

?9
30

Sinpac
Capacltor - Start ing 218MF

Capacitor - Running 40MF - 50 MF
Switch - On/Oit

3 )
I

3

5

38


